

5 July 2016

Ms Karen Logan Company Secretary Newzulu Limited Office F, Level 1 1139 Hay Street WEST PERTH WA 6005

Total Pages: 6 (including covering letter)

Dear Ms Logan

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

Please find attached a Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder - Form 604.

Yours faithfully

Warren Coatsworth Company Secretary

cc – Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 6, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Form 604 Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Newzulu Li		mited (Company)	
ACN /ARSN	078 661 44	4	
1. Details of substantial holder (1))		
Name	Seven West Media Limited (SWM), Seven West Media Investments Pty Limited (SWMI) and SWM's other subsidiaries as set out in Annexure A (SWM Group)		
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 053 480 845		5	
There was a change in the interests of	f the		
substantial holder on		1/07/2016	
The previous notice was given to the company on		16/06/2016	
The previous notice was dated		16/06/2016	

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary shares		19.90% (based on 1,225,359,654 ordinary shares)	268,846,610	18.53% (based on 1,451,059,639 ordinary shares)	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (cash) (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
1/07/2016	each other member	Acquisition of shares as sub- underwriter of the underwritten non- renounceable entitlement issue completed on 1 July 2016. Despite this, the voting power of SWMI, SWM and the other members of the SWM Group has decreased as a result of dilution caused by other issues of ordinary shares by the Company, including under the entitlement issue.	\$0.01 per ordinary share	25,000,000 ordinary shares	25,000,000

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
SWMI	SWMI	SWMI	Relevant interest under section 608(1) of the <i>Corporations Act 2001</i> (Cth) (Act) as the registered and beneficial holder of the shares.		268,846,610

SWM and each member of the SWM GroupSWMI SWMI (other than SWMI)	Each entity controls SWMI and/or is an associate of a controller of SWMI, and accordingly has a relevant interest in the same shares as SWMI under paragraphs 608(3)(a) or 608(3)(b) of the Act. As none of these entities are entitled to be registered as holder of the shares, each entity's ability to vote and dispose of these shares is qualified accordingly.	268,846,610
---	--	-------------

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

	Name and applicable)	ACN/ARSN	(if	Nature of association
٢	√A			N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
SWM	50 Hasler Road, Osborne Park, Western Australia, 6017
See Annexure A	See Annexure A

Signature

print name	Warren Coatsworth	capacity	Company Secretary
sign here	Withint	date	5/07/2016

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included on any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Annexure 'A'

This is Annexure 'A' of 2 pages referred to in the Form 604 (Notice of change of interests of substantial holder), signed by me and dated 5 July 2016.

un

Warren Coatsworth Company Secretary

Entity

ACN

Seven Satellite Operations Pty Limited Seven Television Australia Limited Seven West Media Investments Pty Limited South West Printing and Publishing Company Limited Spirit Radio Network Pty Limited SWM Finance Pty Limited SMG H1 Pty Limited SMG H2 Pty Limited SMG H2 Pty Limited SMG H4 Pty Limited SMG H5 Pty Limited Southdown Publications Pty Limited Southdown Publications Pty Limited The Pacific Plus Company Pty Limited WA Broadcasters Pty Limited WAN Cinemas Pty Limited West Australian Entertainment Pty Limited West Australian Newspapers Limited West Central Seven Limited Western Mail Operations Pty Limited Western Mail Pty Limited Westroyal Pty Limited	606 379 177 010 524 231 149 356 007 008 671 065 094 880 538 122 715 468 122 708 007 122 710 089 122 717 015 122 717 086 051 706 266 003 230 608 101 323 791 008 669 332 006 758 327 009 190 256 008 667 632 052 827 675 009 209 787 009 185 924 009 446 280
West Central Seven Limited Western Mail Operations Pty Limited Western Mail Pty Limited	009 209 787 009 185 924
Wide Bay Burnett Television Limited Zangerside Pty Limited ZED Holdings Pty Limited 7 Wonder Productions Limited	009 712 261 100 419 145 009 243 136 N/A

All companies listed in this annexure have a registered office located at Level 2, 38 – 42 Pirrama Road, Pyrmont, NSW, 2009 except:

- Pacific Magazines NZ Limited: Vero Centre, 48 Shortland Street, Auckland, New Zealand
- Pacific Magazines NZ Merchant Company Limited: 5 Clouston Street, Glendowie, Auckland, New Zealand
- 7 Wonder Productions Limited: New Wing Somerset House, Strand, London, England.